PATENTS ONLY 101044329 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAY 1 8 1999 Mitchell F. Ghany Name: Francisco F. Aguiar Address: 68 Colonel Bertram Road, (former address - 2 Moffatt Avenue) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Brampton State/Prov.: Ontario ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: Canada ZIP: L6Z 4M5 ☐ Other Execution Date: February 22, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,685,511 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Dennis Moss, Barrigar & Moss 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27,749 □ Enclosed Address: 2 Robert Speck Parkway, #901 05/21/1999 JSHAB4ZZ 00000 R8 134754 5685511 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: L4Z1H8 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. Dennis Moss May 14, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-24-1999

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0383

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mitchell F. Ghany, whose full post office address is 62 Duggan Drive, Suite 1, Brampton, Ontario, L6Y 4J2, Canada, am a joint inventor of certain inventions set forth in United States Letters Patent No. 5,685,511 dated 11 November, 1997, entitled BANNER MOUNT;

AND WHEREAS Francisco F. Aguiar, whose full post office address is 2 Moffatt Avenue, Brampton, Ontario, L6Y 2M8, Canada, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said inventions, including the said United States Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mitchell F. Ghany, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Francisco F. Aguiar, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, including my entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent.

And for the same consideration, I covenant and agree with Franciso F. Aguiar that my rights to the said inventions and the said United States Letters Patent are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. I further agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

SIGNED this 22 day of Forging of, 1999, at Brown Ton

__, Ontario, Canada.

Mitchell F. Ghany

Witness

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0384